#### 506967299 11/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7014137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING CURACLOUD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	04/17/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BEIJING KEYA TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 301, EAST BLOCK, HADEMEN PLAZA	
Internal Address:	NO. 8-1 CHONGWENMENWAI STREET, DONGCHENG DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17522070

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)821-8128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039959887

Email: anna.michaud@bayes.law

Correspondent Name: **BAYES PLLC** 

Address Line 1: 8260 GREENSBORO STATION PLACE, SUITE 625

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10002-01-0010-US-CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIAYU SONG
SIGNATURE:	/Jiayu Song/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=10002-01-0011-US-CON\_BeijingCuracloud\_to\_BeijingKeya\_name\_change-2#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 058352 FRAME: 0930** 

506967299



To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to certify that the English name of the company has been changed from Beijing Curacloud Technology Co., Ltd to Beijing Keya Medical Technology Co., Ltd. The Chinese name and registration still keep the same. The company has started using the English name for operation since April 17, 2020. Feel free to contact us if you have any queries regarding the name change.

Regards,

Minghui Chan

Vice President

Room 301, East Blown Plaza, No.8-1 Chongwenmenwai Street, Dongcheng District, Beijing, China

地址: 北京市东城区崇文门外大街 8 号院 1 号楼哈德门广场东塔 301 电话: 010-6520 6078

网址: www.deepvessel.net 传真: 010-6520 6078

> **PATENT REEL: 058352 FRAME: 0931**